
Fordham (0) -vs- Long Beach State (0)
10/02/2021 at Claremont, CA (Haldeman Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 10/02/2021
Time: 11:30 PM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Haldeman Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fordham 4 1 0 1 6
Long Beach State 3 3 3 3 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:20 FOR G George Papinakolauo
1st 6:22 FOR G-E Luca Nieto Jasny
1st 5:26 FOR G-E Luca Nieto Jasny
1st 5:14 LBSU G-E Theodoros Pateros
1st 2:53 LBSU G-E Theodoros Pateros
1st 1:36 FOR G George Papinakolauo
1st 0:48 LBSU G Alika Naone
2nd 7:34 LBSU G Theodoros Pateros
2nd 3:01 LBSU G-E Felipe Carsalade
2nd 1:47 FOR G-E Dimitris Koukias
2nd 1:25 LBSU G Garrett Zaan
3rd 6:40 LBSU G Matt Morris
3rd 4:55 LBSU G Evan Cain
3rd 0:38 LBSU G-P Rafael Real Vergara
4th 7:43 FOR G-E George Papinakolauo
4th 6:28 LBSU G-E Aaron Arias
4th 5:54 LBSU G-E Alika Naone
4th 0:27 LBSU G Evan Cain

Team Statistics

FOR LBSU
Shots 30 26
Goals 6 12
Assists 2 3
Points 8 15
Exclusions 11 9
Steals 5 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:56 FOR E Luca Nieto Jasny
1st 3:05 FOR E Jason Hiremath
1st 5:15 FOR E Hans Zdolsek
1st 5:40 LBSU E JJ Loubriel

1st 6:51 LBSU
E-
MAM Aaron Arias

2nd 2:09 LBSU E Theodoros Pateros
2nd 3:26 FOR E George Papinakolauo
2nd 6:03 LBSU E Riley Catino
2nd 7:39 FOR E Jacopo Parrella
3rd 0:00 FOR E-P Jason Hiremath
3rd 0:09 LBSU E JJ Loubriel
3rd 0:56 FOR E George Papinakolauo
3rd 1:59 FOR E Gabriel Melillo
4th 1:32 FOR E Luca Nieto Jasny

4th 3:19 LBSU
E-
MAM Rafael Real Vergara

4th 3:21 LBSU
E-
MAM JJ Loubriel

4th 4:13 LBSU E Riley Catino
4th 4:32 LBSU E Felipe Carsalade
4th 5:57 FOR E Jacopo Parrella
4th 6:38 FOR E George Papinakolauo



Individual
 
 
Fordham 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Thomas Lercari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Bailey O'Mara 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Dimitris Koukias 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Hans Zdolsek 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
4 Christos Loupakis 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
5 Jason Hiremath 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
6 Jacopo Parrella 6 0 1 1 2 0 2 0-0
7 Curtis Vidinoff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 George Papinakolauo 5 3 0 3 3 0 0 0-0
9 Luca Nieto Jasny 7 2 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
10 Nacho Ariste 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sebastian Zapatero 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Gabriel Melillo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Victor Schultz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Quinn Wagner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Michael Rahner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Daniel Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Mark Katsen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Skyler Knoflick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2
20 Jack Brodersen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Stephen Judge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 6 2 8 11 0 5 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Bailey O'Mara 32:00 12 6

Totals 12 6

Long Beach State 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
5/1
8 Evan Cain 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
1A Andrej Bosanac 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0-0
2 Drake Charamuga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Connor Mannion 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zach Frazier 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Frank Hulick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Rafael Real Vergara 4 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
8 Riley Catino 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1-0
9 Alika Naone 4 2 1 3 0 0 1 1-1
10 Theodoros Pateros 4 3 0 3 1 0 1 0-0
11 JJ Loubriel 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
12 Garrett Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Cooper Haddad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Garrett Zaan 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Felipe Carsalade 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
16 Matt Morris 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
20 Raul Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
22 Aaron Arias 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
24 Santiago Riley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Samuel Arshadi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 12 3 15 9 0 9 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Andrej Bosanac 32:00 6 13

Totals 6 13


